196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/13/2025 11:22:53 PM

General

$3,609,431.92
$23,189.77
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,632,621.69

($5,426.73)

$24,290.58
$0.00
$18,863.85

$0.00

$268,750.56
$3,345,007.28
$3,613,757.84
$3,632,621.69

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

GOVERNMENTAL
Special
Revenue

$775,998.31
$161,518.36
$49,290.86
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$986,807.53

($361.15)

$31,192.20
$0.00
$30,831.05

$0.00

$263,318.22
$692,658.26
$955,976.48
$986,807.53

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$10,878,118.88
$15,636.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,893,755.08

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$709,381.55
$10,184,373.53
$10,893,755.08
$10,893,755.08

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$277,980.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$277,980.12

$0.00

$206.94
$0.00
$206.94

$0.00

$33,406.44
$244,366.74
$277,773.18
$277,980.12

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,381,014.13
$1,058,818.46
$3,813,333.36

$55,253,165.95

$0.00

$0.00
$3,813,333.36
$3,813,333.36

$51,439,832.59

$0.00
$0.00
$51,439,832.59
$55,253,165.95
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196 - Satsuma City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/13/2025 11:23:54 PM

General

$1,933,924.00
$0.00
$414,459.53
$3,012.35
$2,351,395.88

$1,576,034.03
$529,775.42
$181,203.46
$81,857.63
$254,662.87
$0.00

$0.00
$50,900.08
$2,674,433.49

$8,125.17
$104,236.21
($96,111.04)

($419,148.65)
$4,032,906.49
$3,613,757.84

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$9,720.14
$281,722.88
$0.00
$291,443.02

$77,603.10
$112,653.64
$7,614.41
$178,573.48
$24,457.79
$0.00

$0.00
$2,141.45
$403,043.87

$123,124.49
$20,481.89
$102,642.60

($8,958.25)
$964,934.73
$955,976.48

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$13,964.73
$0.00
$234,537.70
$0.00
$248,502.43

$0.00

$0.00
$248,841.90
$144,993.00
$61.80
$61,531.99
$165,362.50
$0.00
$620,791.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($372,288.76)

$11,266,043.84
$10,893,755.08

$0.00
$0.00
$57,780.00
$0.00
$57,780.00

$1,094.19
$45,529.86
$0.00
$74.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$46,698.45

$0.00
$6,531.56
($6,531.56)

$4,549.99
$273,223.19
$277,773.18

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,947,888.73
$9,720.14
$988,500.11
$3,012.35
$2,949,121.33

$1,654,731.32
$687,958.92
$437,659.77
$405,498.51
$279,182.46
$61,531.99
$165,362.50
$53,041.53
$3,744,967.00

$131,249.66
$131,249.66
$0.00

($795,845.67)

$16,537,108.25
$15,741,262.58
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November = 16.67%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)
Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2025 11:24:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02
GENERAL

Budget

$11,891,712.56
$0.00
$3,234,523.00
$126,000.00
$15,252,235.56

$8,664,803.25
$2,442,802.83
$1,720,312.22
$448,409.36
$1,159,464.58
$0.00

$0.00
$317,331.00
$14,753,123.24

$107,000.00
$90,000.00
$17,000.00

$516,112.32
$4,943,650.60
$5,459,762.92

Actual

$1,933,924.00
$0.00
$414,459.53
$3,012.35
$2,351,395.88

$1,576,034.03
$529,775.42
$181,203.46
$81,857.63
$254,662.87
$0.00

$0.00
$50,900.08
$2,674,433.49

$8,125.17
$104,236.21
($96,111.04)

($419,148.65)
$4,032,906.49
$3,613,757.84

Var. %

16%
0%
13%
2%
15%

18%
22%
1%
18%
22%

0%

0%
16%
18%

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,957,788.56)
$0.00
($2,820,063.47)
($122,987.65)
($12,900,839.68)

$7,088,769.22
$1,913,027.41
$1,539,108.76
$366,551.73
$904,801.71
$0.00

$0.00
$266,430.92
$12,078,689.75

($98,874.83)
($14,236.21)
($113,111.04)

($935,260.97)
($910,744.11)
($1,846,005.08)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,210,915.62
$965,667.00
$15,000.00
$2,191,582.62

$412,655.54
$736,023.06
$58,911.00
$1,028,180.26
$160,786.69
$0.00

$0.00
$20,518.00
$2,417,074.55

$90,000.00
$0.00
$90,000.00

($135,491.93)
$859,645.24
$724,153.31

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$9,720.14
$281,722.88
$0.00
$291,443.02

$77,603.10
$112,653.64
$7,614.41
$178,573.48
$24,457.79
$0.00

$0.00
$2,141.45
$403,043.87

$123,124.49
$20,481.89
$102,642.60

($8,958.25)
$964,934.73
$955,976.48

Exhibit F-11l-A

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,201,195.48)
($683,944.12)
($15,000.00)
($1,900,139.60)

$335,052.44
$623,369.42
$51,296.59
$849,606.78
$136,328.90
$0.00

$0.00
$18,376.55
$2,014,030.68

$33,124.49
($20,481.89)
$12,642.60

$126,533.68
$105,289.49
$231,823.17
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November = 16.67%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)

Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2025 11:25:44 PM

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02
DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget  Actual  (ypfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$546,583.00
$0.00
$1,405,353.00
$0.00
$1,951,936.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,315,000.00
$360,648.00
$15,500.00
$8,302,295.10
$848,428.21
$0.00
$10,941,871.31

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($8,989,935.31)
$11,340,264.86
$2,350,329.55

Actual

$13,964.73
$0.00
$234,537.70
$0.00
$248,502.43

$0.00

$0.00
$248,841.90
$144,993.00
$61.80
$61,531.99
$165,362.50
$0.00
$620,791.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($372,288.76)
$11,266,043.84
$10,893,755.08

Exhibit F-ll-B

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($532,618.27)
$0.00
($1,170,815.30)
$0.00
($1,703,433.57)

$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,066,158.10
$215,655.00
$15,438.20
$8,240,763.11
$683,065.71
$0.00
$10,321,080.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,617,646.55
($74,221.02)
$8,543,425.53
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November = 16.67%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)

Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/13/2025 11:26:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Exhibit F-I1-C

VARIANCE

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual  Var. %
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,438,295.56 $1,947,888.73 16%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,210,915.62 $9,720.14 1%
$208,744.00 $57,780.00 ($150,964.00) $5,814,287.00 $988,500.11 17%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141,000.00 $3,012.35 2%
$208,744.00 $57,780.00 ($150,964.00) $19,604,498.18 $2,949,121.33 15%
$7,793.00 $1,094.19 $6,698.81 $9,185,251.79 $1,654,731.32 18%
$160,386.00 $45,529.86 $114,856.14 $3,339,211.89 $687,958.92 21%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,094,223.22 $437,659.77 14%
$1,000.00 $74.40 $925.60 $1,838,237.62 $405,498.51 22%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,335,751.27 $279,182.46 21%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,302,295.10 $61,531.99 1%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $848,428.21 $165,362.50 19%
$1,145.00 $0.00 $1,145.00 $338,994.00 $53,041.53 16%
$170,324.00 $46,698.45 $123,625.55 $28,282,393.10 $3,744,967.00 13%

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $197,000.00 $131,249.66

$0.00 $6,531.56 ($6,531.56) $90,000.00 $131,249.66

$0.00 ($6,531.56) ($6,531.56) $107,000.00 $0.00

$38,420.00 $4,549.99 ($33,870.01) ($8,570,894.92) ($795,845.67)

$220,619.77 $273,223.19 $52,603.42 $17,364,180.47 $16,537,108.25

$259,039.77 $277,773.18 $18,733.41 $8,793,285.55 $15,741,262.58

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

($10,490,406.83)
($1,201,195.48)
($4,825,786.89)

($137,987.65)

($16,655,376.85)

$7,530,520.47
$2,651,252.97
$2,656,563.45
$1,432,739.11
$1,056,568.81
$8,240,763.11
$683,065.71
$285,952.47
$24,537,426.10

($65,750.34)
($41,249.66)
($107,000.00)

$7,775,049.25
($827,072.22)
$6,947,977.03
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