## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

196 - Satsuma City Schools		GOVERNM	IENTAL		PROPRIETARY		ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,609,431.92	\$775,998.31	\$0.00	\$10,878,118.88	\$0.00	\$277,980.12	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$23,189.77	\$161,518.36	\$0.00	\$15,636.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$49,290.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,381,014.13
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,058,818.46
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,632,621.69	\$986,807.53	\$0.00	\$10,893,755.08	\$0.00	\$277,980.12	\$55,253,165.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$5,426.73)	(\$361.15)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$24,290.58	\$31,192.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Total Liabilities:	\$18,863.85	\$30,831.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$3,813,333.36
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,439,832.59
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$268,750.56	\$263,318.22	\$0.00	\$709,381.55	\$0.00	\$33,406.44	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,345,007.28	\$692,658.26	\$0.00	\$10,184,373.53	\$0.00	\$244,366.74	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,613,757.84	\$955,976.48	\$0.00	\$10,893,755.08	\$0.00	\$277,773.18	\$51,439,832.59
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,632,621.69	\$986,807.53	\$0.00	\$10,893,755.08	\$0.00	\$277,980.12	\$55,253,165.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

**GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** 196 - Satsuma City Schools Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$1,933,924.00 \$0.00 \$13,964.73 \$0.00 \$1,947,888.73 \$9,720,14 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.720.14 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$414,459,53 \$281,722,88 \$234.537.70 \$57,780,00 \$988.500.11 Other Sources \$0.00 \$3,012.35 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,012.35 **Total Revenues:** \$2,351,395.88 \$291,443.02 \$0.00 \$248,502.43 \$57,780.00 \$2,949,121.33 **Expenditures** \$0.00 Instructional Services \$1,576,034.03 \$77,603.10 \$0.00 \$1,094.19 \$1,654,731.32 Instructional Support Services \$529,775.42 \$112.653.64 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$45.529.86 \$687,958.92 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$181,203,46 \$7.614.41 \$248.841.90 \$0.00 \$437.659.77 **Auxiliary Services** \$81.857.63 \$178,573.48 \$0.00 \$144,993.00 \$74.40 \$405,498.51 \$254,662.87 \$24,457.79 \$0.00 \$61.80 \$0.00 \$279,182.46 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$61,531.99 \$0.00 \$61,531.99 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$165.362.50 \$165.362.50 \$53.041.53 Other Expenditures \$50,900.08 \$2.141.45 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Expenditures:** \$2,674,433.49 \$403,043.87 \$0.00 \$620,791.19 \$46,698.45 \$3,744,967.00 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$8,125.17 \$123,124.49 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$131,249.66 Other Fund Uses: \$104,236.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6.531.56 \$131,249.66 \$20.481.89 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$96,111.04) \$102,642.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$6,531.56) \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$419,148.65) (\$8,958.25) \$0.00 (\$372,288.76) \$4,549.99 (\$795,845.67) \$0.00 \$4,032,906.49 \$964,934.73 \$11,266,043.84 \$273,223.19 \$16,537,108.25 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$3,613,757.84 \$955,976.48 \$0.00 \$10,893,755.08 \$277,773.18 \$15,741,262.58 **Ending Fund Balance:** 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

## November = 16.67% STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-III-A DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

196 - Satsuma City Schools	GENERAL			VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Var. %	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues				(Cinaroranio,			(Cinaroration)
State Sources	\$11,891,712.56	\$1,933,924.00	16%	(\$9,957,788.56)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$9,720.14	(\$1,201,195.48)
Local Sources	\$3,234,523.00	\$414,459.53	13%	(\$2,820,063.47)	\$965,667.00	\$281,722.88	(\$683,944.12)
Other Sources	\$126,000.00	\$3,012.35	2%	(\$122,987.65)	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	(\$15,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$15,252,235.56	\$2,351,395.88	15%	(\$12,900,839.68)	\$2,191,582.62	\$291,443.02	(\$1,900,139.60)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$8,664,803.25	\$1,576,034.03	18%	\$7,088,769.22	\$412,655.54	\$77,603.10	\$335,052.44
Instructional Support Services	\$2,442,802.83	\$529,775.42	22%	\$1,913,027.41	\$736,023.06	\$112,653.64	\$623,369.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,720,312.22	\$181,203.46	11%	\$1,539,108.76	\$58,911.00	\$7,614.41	\$51,296.59
Auxiliary Services	\$448,409.36	\$81,857.63	18%	\$366,551.73	\$1,028,180.26	\$178,573.48	\$849,606.78
General Administrative Services	\$1,159,464.58	\$254,662.87	22%	\$904,801.71	\$160,786.69	\$24,457.79	\$136,328.90
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$317,331.00	\$50,900.08	16%	\$266,430.92	\$20,518.00	\$2,141.45	\$18,376.55
Total Expenditures:	\$14,753,123.24	\$2,674,433.49	18%	\$12,078,689.75	\$2,417,074.55	\$403,043.87	\$2,014,030.68
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$107,000.00	\$8,125.17		(\$98,874.83)	\$90,000.00	\$123,124.49	\$33,124.49
Other Financing Uses:	\$90,000.00	\$104,236.21		(\$14,236.21)	\$0.00	\$20,481.89	(\$20,481.89)
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	\$17,000.00	(\$96,111.04)		(\$113,111.04)	\$90,000.00	\$102,642.60	\$12,642.60
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$516,112.32 \$4,943,650.60 \$5,459,762.92	(\$419,148.65) \$4,032,906.49 \$3,613,757.84		(\$935,260.97) (\$910,744.11) (\$1,846,005.08)	(\$135,491.93) \$859,645.24 \$724,153.31	(\$8,958.25) \$964,934.73 \$955,976.48	\$126,533.68 \$105,289.49 \$231,823.17
_							

## November = 16.67% STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-III-B

## DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

196 - Satsuma City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE	CAPITAL PRO	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues			(211121 2111111)			(0,
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$546,583.00	\$13,964.73	(\$532,618.27)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,405,353.00	\$234,537.70	(\$1,170,815.30)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,951,936.00	\$248,502.43	(\$1,703,433.57)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,315,000.00	\$248,841.90	\$1,066,158.10
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360,648.00	\$144,993.00	\$215,655.00
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$61.80	\$15,438.20
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$61,531.99	\$8,240,763.11
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$165,362.50	\$683,065.71
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,941,871.31	\$620,791.19	\$10,321,080.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)						
Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$8,989,935.31)	(\$372,288.76)	\$8,617,646.55
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,340,264.86	\$11,266,043.84	(\$74,221.02)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,350,329.55	\$10,893,755.08	\$8,543,425.53

Page 1 of 1

# DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

### Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

196 - Satsuma City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Var. %	(Unfavorable)
Revenues							
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,438,295.56	\$1,947,888.73	16%	(\$10,490,406.83)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$9,720.14	1%	(\$1,201,195.48)
Local Sources	\$208,744.00	\$57,780.00	(\$150,964.00)	\$5,814,287.00	\$988,500.11	17%	(\$4,825,786.89)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$141,000.00	\$3,012.35	2%	(\$137,987.65)
Total Revenues:	\$208,744.00	\$57,780.00	(\$150,964.00)	\$19,604,498.18	\$2,949,121.33	15%	(\$16,655,376.85)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$7,793.00	\$1,094.19	\$6,698.81	\$9,185,251.79	\$1,654,731.32	18%	\$7,530,520.47
Instructional Support Services	\$160,386.00	\$45,529.86	\$114,856.14	\$3,339,211.89	\$687,958.92	21%	\$2,651,252.97
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,094,223.22	\$437,659.77	14%	\$2,656,563.45
Auxiliary Services	\$1,000.00	\$74.40	\$925.60	\$1,838,237.62	\$405,498.51	22%	\$1,432,739.11
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,335,751.27	\$279,182.46	21%	\$1,056,568.81
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$61,531.99	1%	\$8,240,763.11
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$165,362.50	19%	\$683,065.71
Other Expenditures	\$1,145.00	\$0.00	\$1,145.00	\$338,994.00	\$53,041.53	16%	\$285,952.47
Total Expenditures:	\$170,324.00	\$46,698.45	\$123,625.55	\$28,282,393.10	\$3,744,967.00	13%	\$24,537,426.10
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,000.00	\$131,249.66		(\$65,750.34)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$6,531.56	(\$6,531.56)	\$90,000.00	\$131,249.66		(\$41,249.66)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$6,531.56)	(\$6,531.56)	\$107,000.00	\$0.00		(\$107,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$38,420.00 \$220,619.77 \$259,039.77	\$4,549.99 \$273,223.19 \$277,773.18	(\$33,870.01) \$52,603.42 \$18,733.41	(\$8,570,894.92) \$17,364,180.47 \$8,793,285.55	(\$795,845.67) \$16,537,108.25 \$15,741,262.58		\$7,775,049.25 (\$827,072.22) \$6,947,977.03